OCTA

COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL

April 22, 2019

To: Members of the Board of Directors

From: Laurena Weiner't‘,v'élerk of the Board

Subject: Contract Change Order for Demolition, Removal, and Disposal at

the Maintenance and Storage Facility Property for the
OC Streetcar Project

Transit Committee Meeting of April 11, 2019

Present: Directors Do, Jones, Pulido, Shaw, and Winterbottom

Absent: Directors Davies and Moreno

Committee Vote

This item was passed by the Members present.

Director Pulido was not present to vote on this item.

Committee Recommendation

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute
Contract Change Order No. 1.1 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with
Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of $113,884, for the

demolition and removal of materials at the maintenance and storage facility
property for the OC Streetcar project.

Orange County Transportation Authority
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282)





